

NewsFLASH

www.itdi.dost.gov.ph

DOST-ITDI partners with Unilab Education to enhance STEM students' learning development



MOU key signatories affixing their signatures: President of Unilab Education, Inc. Atty. Jose Maria A. Ochave; DOST-ITDI Director Dr. Annabelle V. Briones; and DOST-ITDI Deputy Director for Administrative and Technical Services Dr. Janet F. Quizon.

The Department of Science and Technology – Industrial Technology Development Institute (DOST-ITDI) has partnered with Unilab Education, a subsidiary of United Laboratories Inc. (Unilab) by signing a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) on March 10, 2025 at Unilab's Bayanihan Center in Mandaluyong City.

This collaboration aims to enhance STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) education and empower students through various initiatives, including research projects, training programs, and hands-on experience with research equipment.

The MOU key signatories were DOST-ITDI officials Dr. Annabelle V. Briones, Director; Dr. Janet F. Quizon, Deputy Director for Administrative and Technical Services; and Atty. Jose Maria A. Ochave, President of Unilab Education, Inc.

This partnership is set to open valuable opportunities for students in the STEM fields. (DDGotis\\TSD-ITDI; Photo by: JLOvilla, TSD-ITDI)